BID AWARD
ANNOUNCEMENT
14-22-0904
Effective Dates:
October 1, 2014– September 30, 2015
POLICE RATED, ADMINISTRATIVE, UTILITY VEHICLES,
TRUCKS & VANS
Participating Sheriffs Offices & Local Governmental

as a secondary number. For further assistance call the Fleet Customer Information Center for
your appropriate manufacturer.
Manufacturer Type Code FSA Code Fleet Center Contact Numbers
FORD FIN CODE QE065 1-800-34-FLEET (1-800-343-5338)
GENERAL MOTORS FAN CODE 917872 1-800-FLEET OP (1-800-353-3867)
CHRYSLER FAN CODE 1-800-999-FLEET (1-800-999-3533)
TOYOTA FIN CODE GE159 1-800-732-2798
2. YOU MUST send a copy of the original purchase order (including FSA’s Contract No. 14-22-
0904) submitted to the participating dealer by mail or electronically to:
Florida Sheriffs Association
P. O. Box 12519
Tallahassee, Florida 32317-2519
ATTN: Becky Keillor, Cooperative Bid Coordinator
3. Basic information required on all purchase orders is listed in this Bid Award
Announcement. Purchase orders lacking the required basic information listed may result in
the delay of placement and/or confirmation of orders. NOTE: The agency is responsible for
obtaining a “Confirmation of Order” from the respective dealership. Dealers are required
to complete a “Confirmation of Order” and send it to the purchaser within fourteen (14)
calendar days after receipt of purchase order. Purchasers are encouraged to contact the
dealer if a “Confirmation of Order” has not been received within a reasonable time.
Purchasers are reminded that the issuance of a purchase order does not in itself guarantee the
placement of an order.
4. Agencies which elect to purchase from this contract will incur the following administrative fees:
POLICE RATED, ADMINISTRATIVE, UTILITY VEHICLES, TRUCKS & VANS – Dealers have
included a three-quarter of one percent (.0 75) administrative fee in the base price and all add
options that are listed. The three quarters of one percent (.0 75) will also be included in any
additional equipment (add options) the dealers quote to the governmental agencies.
5. In order to ensure quality service for our user agencies, we are requesting that you notify the
Florida Sheriffs Association regarding any problems encountered in working with the awarded
dealers. Any issues, including but not limited to, receipt of confirmation of order, delivery problems
and communication problems, should be reported to us by e-mail at dterpak@flsheriffs.org. This
information will be considered in future bid awards in order to ensure that agencies are receiving
the level of service required of dealers who wish to participate in this program.
6. Add/delete options might include a superscript listed by the Order Code. The purpose of the
superscript is to identify which options correlate to a specific dealer. Superscripts will be a number
between 1 and 4, and will correspond as follows:
1 = Western zone dealer
2 = Northern zone dealer
3 = Central zone dealer
4 = Southern zone dealer
If a dealer has been awarded more than one zone, they will only have one superscript
number assigned, and it will be the lowest numerical number that applies to their awarded